working for a safer tommorow
1)
Karandikar Laboratories
TYPE EXAMINATION REPORT
Electrical Apparatus for Explosive Atmospheres
TE Report Number: KTPVEX/19-015X tssued on:27.01.2019
1O Channel Earth Monitoring System-tnterface Unit
Model: Decalock-DU0ltl:7 lnterf;ace Unit

Certified By- KARANDIKAR LASORATORIES PVT. LTD.
Zs denote product serbl number. Y,s denote y'ear d manufacturing
t4l Model Designation:
lngress Protection:
Ambient Temperature:
Specific Conditions of use:
'Decalock-DU)317-lnterface Unit' Model mantrfaCured by ESD
CONTROLSYSTEMS.
Enclosurc: lP 54 as per tS/tEC 60529: 2001
0 oC s Tamb s +5(, oc
To be place in safe area only.
ls)
161
t7l
|?nt8fr,8.L!?nay
only be reproduced in its entirety, wilhout any change, schedule included and is subject to Karandikar Laboratori6 n.n.oARUI conditions
Karandikar Laboratories Pyt. Ltd.
Emall : sales@ karandikarlab.com Webslte : www.karandikartab.com
"g-"1"?i ,,4
SCHEDUI^E
18) Documents submitted along wlth the Test Report:
EilD OF THE DOCUMENT
?rr?st frgf.*.y only be reproduced in its entlrety, without any change, schedute inctuded.nu ir rru;..t)
Karandikar Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.
Email : sales@ karandikarlab.com Webslte : www.karandikarlab.com
Sr.
No
Doc. Date Doc. No.
Rs.
I[o.
Doc. Title No. of
Pages
1 20.LL.20L7 ESDCS-317{110-DOC{1 o1 Decalock-Application & Working 2
2 20.11.20L7 ESDC$317{11G.DOC{2 01 Deca lock-Technical Specifi cations 3
3 04.04.2018 ESD6-317{11GCD01 02
Schematic circuit diagram- Mains input
protection PCB ESDCS D10317-01
t
4 08.06.2018 ESDCS-317-011&BOMOl a2 DECALOCK BOM FOR PCB 01 1
5 04.04.2018 ESDCS-317-011GCm2 @
Schematic circuit diagram- 12 V DC
Regulated Power Supply PCB ESDCS D10317-
02
1
6 08.06.2018 ESDC$317{11GBOMO2 02 DECALOCK BOM FOR PCB 02 2
7 04.04.2018 ESDCS-317-011S.CD03 03
Schematic circuit diagram- 8 V DC Regulated
Power Supply PCB ESDCS D10317-O3
1
8 08.06.2018 ESD6-317-011G,BOMO3 02 DECALOCK BOM FOR PCB 03 2
9 26.07.20L8 ESDC$317-011GCD04 a2
Schematic circuit diagram- lntertace Relay
Board PCB ESDCS Dt0317-@
1
10 08.06.2018 ESDCS-317-011G.8OM04 a2 DECATOCK BOM FOR PCB 04 5
LL L2.O2.20L8 ESDCS-317-011GELO5 o1
Safe Area Unit Cable, Wire Harnessed Wire
Bunches Chart 5
t2 08.06.2018 E5D6-317-O11G.BOMO3 02
Safe Area Unit Cable, Wire Hamessed Wire
Bunches BOM with datasheets (Finolex,
Finecab)
3+6
13 29.12.20!2 clMFR/rCISR/H52O
Test Report for FLP-WP Double Compression
Cable Glands
9
L4 03.03.2018 L814p.7 Test Report for Transformers 1
15 L2.L2.201.8
EStrcS-31741l(}DOC-
sAo3 o1 Marking table 1